Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222

Sample 1,556 U.S. Adults
Conducted February 20-22, 2021
Margin of Error  +2.9%

1. Have you been vaccinated for COVID-197?

D (==

2. Have you received one shot or two shots so far?
Asked of those who have been vaccinated for COVID-19

ONE SN0t .o
WO SNOTS ettt e

3. Have you changed your behavior as a result of being vaccinated?
Asked of those who have been vaccinated for COVID-19

Yes, | am taking fewer precautions NOW ...ttt
No, but | plan to take fewer precautions when full immunity kicks in  ...................
No, | am taking the same precautions as before ............ ...,
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e

4. Do you know anyone who has been vaccinated?
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

D (==

5. Do you plan to get vaccinated for COVID-19?
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

(=
N O oo e
N Ot SUIE i e e e e

6. When do you plan to get vaccinated?
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Assoonasitisavailabletome ...
| will wait and see what happens to others before deciding ...........................
N2
Ot SUNE . e e

7. When do you expect most Americans to be vaccinated?

SPIING 2021 L e
SUMMET 2021 ot e e e e e e
Fall 2021 oo
NOt UNEIl 2022 .o e e e
N2
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e e
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8. After you and those around you are fully vaccinated, how do you expect your life to change?
Asked of those who have already been vaccinated or plan on getting vaccinated

Fully back to normal . ... . 8%
Mostly back to normal ... .. 59%
Not backto normal atall ........ ... 23%
My life is already back to normal ... . e 1%
Ot SUNE e 9%

9. When do you expect life in America to return to normal?

[t already Nas ... e 2%
SPIING 2021 L e 3%
SUMIMET 2021 ottt et e et e e e e e 8%
Fall 2021 oo 13%
NOt UNEIl 2022 ..o e 36%
= 19%
N Ot SUIE et e e 20%

10. How worried are you about the newer, potentially more contagious variants of COVID-19 now spreading in
the U.S.?

VBIY WOITIEA .ttt e et e 26%
Somewhat Worried ... 39%
NOL VEIY WOITIEA ..ttt et e e e e e e e e 17%
Not worried at all ... . e 14%
N O SUNE o 4%

11. Which comes closest to your view regarding the threat of these variants?

The worst of the U.S. pandemic is already behindus ...t 37%
The worst of the U.S. pandemicis still yettocome ..., 28%
N Ot SUME .t e 34%

12. With variants on the rise, which of the following describes how you plan to behave in the coming weeks?
(Please check all that apply)

Wear a mask in pUbliC . ... 71%
Buy a better mask to wear in public ... ... e 17%
Wear two masks in public ... o e 22%
Avoid indoor gatherings with members of other households ................ ... ... ..., 48%
Stay home as much as possible ... ... 62%
Avoid eating at restaurants ...t e 45%
Continue to work from home ... .. o 23%
NONe Of the @bOVE ... .o 14%
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13. Has the distribution of COVID-19 vaccines been as fast as it could be?

(= 19%
N O et e e e e e 51%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 30%

14. How well organized has the distribution of COVID-19 vaccines been in your area?

Very-well organized . ... e 12%
Somewhat well-organized ... 36%
POOrly Organized ... 26%
N O SUNE .t e e 25%

15. Has the distribution of COVID-19 vaccines been fair?

(= 32%
N O e e e 29%
Ot UM ettt e et e e e 39%

16. Has the process for eligible Americans to sign up to get vaccinated been...?

T00 AN .o e 35%
e Lo = T 4%
ADOUL Mgt o e 26%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 35%

17. Would you support or oppose giving priority to racial groups who have experienced high rates of iliness?

1] o] oo A 48%
L o] 00T 24%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e 28%

18. Is America’s vaccine rollout going better or worse than most other countries’?

Bt T o 15%
L1 0 €7 25%
ADOUL e SAME ..o e 26%
N0 =T U 34%

19. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled his job as President?

S ONGlY AP0V ..ttt 26%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..t e e e 16%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 9%
SIrONGlY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 44%
N O SUNE e 5%
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20. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?
S ONGlY @PPIOVE e e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE ..t e
N O SUNE .t e

21. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump handled the vaccine rollout?
S ONGlY AP0V ..t e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e
I o) T

22. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling the vaccine rollout?
SHONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e

23. Which best describes schools in your community?
Fully open for in-person inStruCtion ... ...t i
Partially open for in-person instruction ... .. .
Not open for in-person iNStrUCtioN ... ... o e
N o) T

24. Has the time come for schools in your community to fully reopen for in-person instruction?
Asked of those whose community schools not fully open for in-person instruction

D (=
N O et e e e
Ot SUIE ottt e e e

25. Should teachers be given priority access to COVID-19 vaccinations?

(==
N O et e
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e e

26. Which is closest to your view?
Schools should only be reopened after all teachers have been vaccinated ...............
Schools should reopen whether or not all teachers have been vaccinated ...............
I o) T
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27. Do you support or oppose the COVID-19 relief legislation currently under consideration in Congress?

ST o] oo AP 52%
1o o =7 18%
N O SUNE .t e e e 30%

28. Here are some COVID-19 relief measures being considered by Congress. Please tell us which ones you
favor or oppose?

Favor Oppose Not sure
Sending $1,400 COVID-19 relief checks to middle- and
working-class Americans 77% 13% 10%
Providing $160 billion for a nationwide COVID-19 vaccination
program 69% 17% 14%
Providing $130 billion to help schools reopen safely 65% 21% 14%
Increasing federal unemployment payments from $300 to $400
a week and extending them through September 62% 26% 12%
Canceling $10,000 in student debt for all borrowers 54% 32% 13%
Extending the current pause on student loan repayment 69% 18% 13%
Raising the federal minimum wage to $15 an hour 52% 37% 11%
Expanding the child tax credit from $2,000 to as much as
$3,600 while targeting payments to low- and middle-income
households 63% 21% 16%
Extending child-care tax credits for one year 70% 15% 16%
Provide $30 billion in rental assistance for low- and
middle-income households and small landlords 71% 16% 13%

29. The current price tag for the next COVID-19 relief package is $1.9 trillion. Which comes closest to your view?

Congress should spend whatever it takes to provide COVID-19 relief .................... 60%
Congress is spending too much on COVID-19relief ..., 26%
Nt SUIE .o 13%

30. To avoid a filibuster and pass the COVID-19 relief package on a simple majority vote, the U.S. Senate may
resort to a process known as budget reconciliation, which was also used to pass the Trump tax cuts. Which
comes closest to your view?

The Senate should do whatever it takes to pass the most COVID-19 reliefitcan ......... 56%
The Senate should attempt to pass COVID-19 relief with a supermajority of 60 votes, even if it
results in less relief ... . 25%
N Ot SUNE . e 20%

31. After COVID-19 relief, would you support or oppose another big legislative package to invest in America’s
infrastructure and combat climate change?

S T o] oo A 54%
L o] 001 26%
N Ot SUNE . e 20%
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32. Do you think climate change is contributing to extreme weather events such as Winter Storm Uri, which
blanketed more than 70 percent of the U.S. in snow last week?

(== 54%
N O ettt e 31%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 15%

33. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Texas Senator Ted Cruz is handling his job?

A DD OV e 24%
DT o o] £ 49%
N Ot SUIE .ttt e e e 27%

34. Have you thought about quitting your job in the last six months because of the stresses of parenting during
the pandemic?
Asked of those who are parents of children under age 18

D (= 22%
N O e 73%
Ot SUIE .ot e e e 5%

35. If money wasn’t an issue, would you quit your job because of the stresses of working and parenting during
covid?
Asked of those who are parents of children under age 18

D (== 50%
N O e 43%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e 7%

36. Since the pandemic began, how has your mental health changed?

Bl T L e 7%
L1 o T P 35%
THE SaME o e 53%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 5%

37. Since the pandemic began, how have your anxiety levels changed?

o == 1 =T o 48%
=07 =Y = 1= = 5%
ThE SaAME oo 43%
N o) T 4%

38. Has the pandemic changed the stigma associated with mental health?

(== 31%
N O et e 35%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 34%
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39. Have celebrities opening up about mental health changed your perception and awareness?

YOS o e 21%
N O e e e e 65%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 14%

40. Have you felt sad or depressed more often during the pandemic than before?

D (== 44%
N O e 48%
N 10} =1 = 8%

41. Do you feel hopeful about a return to normal by the end of 20217

Y S o e 50%
N O et e e e 31%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 18%

42. Do you think the government should do more for working parents?

D (== 61%
N O e e 20%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 19%

43. Do you think the government should provide additional stimulus checks for parents beyond what Congress is
considering for all middle- and working-class Americans?

D (== 47%
N O e 31%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 21%

B (= 23%
N O e 52%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 25%

(== 22%
N O ettt e 48%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 30%

46. Who has a bigger responsibility to help working parents?

1 7o 1Y7=T ¢ o 141> 0 | 37%
BUSINESS .ttt e 20%
N =T 1 = 24%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 19%
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47. Since the pandemic started, has it been harder for you to afford food?

(== 33%
N O ot e 63%
N Ot QUM e e e e e s 4%

48. In the last month, have you worried about paying for food?

D (= 28%
N O e e 69%
N Ot SUIE .o e 3%

49. In the last month, have you or anyone in your family gone without food for financial reasons?

YOS o 16%
N O i e e 80%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e 4%

50. Are you...?

Ml oo e 48%
FEmMale . 52%

51. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 oottt e e e e e 20%
B0-44 e e 24%
A5-Bd e 34%
L 22%

52. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

i e 64%
BlaCK . 13%
HiSDaniC .o e 14%
L 1 = 9%

53. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 888 oot e 38%
SOME COlIBgE .t e 28%
College grad ... e 22%

PO g ad .t e 12%
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54. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207
JOB Biden o e e
DONald TrUMID et
8 [ TN Lo o =TT o
HoWie HawKinS ... e e
OthEr o
Did not vote for President . ... .

55. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?
DEMOC At .ottt e e
RePUDIICAN .
INdEPENAENt ...
L0 {3 T
N o) T PP

56. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?
Very beral .. e
LibEral .o e
1Y/ To Yo == | (=
CONSEIVAtIVE ...ttt s
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... e e e
N Ot SUIE et e e e e e e



